TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dry Ice, L.L.C.		110/19/2001	Missouri Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dry Ice, Inc.	
Composed Of:	Doing business as "Dry Ice"	
Doing Business As:	Dry Ice	
Street Address:	1867 Craig Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2389829
Registration Number:	2621505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)446-7897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-446-7810

Email: tom@dryiceonline.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas McCain
Address Line 1: 1867 Craig Road

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63146

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0105

900000408

OP \$65,00 2389

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas McCain
Total Attachments: 1 source=DI_Trademark.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dry Ice, L.L.C., , a Missouri limited liability company, having its principal offices at 2 Worthington Access Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63048, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered and for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.IssuedDRY ICE AND DESIGN2,389,829September 26, 2000TrademarkApplication No.FiledDRY ICE78/081,172August 26, 2001

WHEREAS, Dry Ice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 2 Worthington Access Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63048, is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dry Ice, L.L.C. hereby assigns to Dry Ice, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations and applications to register.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, Dry Ice, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0107